

HARYANA PW (B&R) DEPARTMENT Jagadhri Provincial Division, PWD (B&R) Branch, Yamuna Nagar E-mail- <u>pwd-eepd-yamunanagar@hry.nic.in</u> Web Page : <u>http://www.haryanapwdbandr.org</u> Telephone No-01732-237834



То

The Principal S. D. Public School, Jagadhri (40071) Jagadhari, Distt. Yamunanagar

Memo no. 5443

Dated: 30 10 2023

Sub.:Regarding Request for School building Safety Certificate.Ref.Your letter No. 12808/SDPS/2023 dated 29.09.2023

In this connection, it is intimated that the building of S. D. Public School, Jagadhri (40071) has been

inspected by the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No.1, PWD B&R Br. Yamunanagar alongwith J.E. concerned and has reported that upon visual /physical inspection the building apparently seems to be safe as there is no crack/settlement observed. Moreover, above building has not been constructed under the supervision of PWD B&R Branch. However, as far as seismic factor and structure safety of the building is concerned, advice of the

Structural consultant may be sought. The certificate is valid for one year only.

This is for your kind information and further necessary action please.

DA/Nil

Executive Engineer Engineer Jag Provi Dive PW B&R Br. amuna Nagar

Endst No. Dated:-Copy of the above is forwarded to the Sub Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub Division No.1, PWD B&R Br., Yamunanagar for information. This is with reference to his office letter No. 1957 dated 17.10.2023.

DA/Nil

Sel – Executive Engineer, Jag. Provl. Divn. PWD (B&R) Br. Yamuna Nagar